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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION

____________________________________________________________ X

: Chapter 11
In re: )

. Case No. 20-35812 (DRJ)
SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES, INC., etal..! :

: (Jointly Administered)

Debtors. :
X

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Vincent Trang, depose and say that | am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On February 19, 2021, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Appellee's Designation of Additional Items to be Included in Record on Appeal
[Docket No. 345]

Dated: February 22, 2021
/s/ Vincent Trang
Vincent Trang
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000

! The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification

number, are: Superior Energy Services, Inc. (9388), SESI, L.L.C. (4124), Superior Energy Services-North America
Services, Inc. (5131), Complete Energy Services, Inc. (9295), Warrior Energy Services Corporation (9424), SPN
Well Services, Inc. (2682), Pumpco Energy Services, Inc. (7310), 1105 Peters Road, L.L.C. (4198), Connection
Technology, L.L.C. (4128), CSI Technologies, LLC (6936), H.B. Rentals, L.C. (7291), International Snubbing
Services, L.L.C. (4134), Stabil Drill Specialties, L.L.C. (4138), Superior Energy Services, L.L.C. (4196), Superior
Inspection Services, L.L.C. (4991), Wild Well Control, Inc. (3477), Workstrings International, L.L.C. (0390). The
Debtors’ address is 1001 Louisiana Street, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77002.
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EXHIBIT A
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Exhibit A
Affected Parties
Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName

Counsel to The Bank of New York
Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as
Indenture Trustee Blank Rome LLP Evan J. Zucker EZucker@BlankRome.com
Adams Shpeen, Damian Jadam.shpeen@davispolk.com;
Counsel to Ad hoc group of S. Schaible, Matthew damian.schaible@davispolk.com;
holders of prepetition senior notes | Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP Bruno Masaro matthew.masaro@davispolk.com
Counsel to the indenture trustee  |Faegre Drinker Biddle & Steven M. Wagner, steven.wagner@faegredrinker.com;
for the Debtors’ prepetition notes Reath LLP Timothy R. Casey timothy.casey@faegredrinker.com
Affected Party Michael Sammons michaelsammons@yahoo.com
Eric M. English, John F. |eenglish@porterhedges.com;
Counsel to the Ad Hoc Noteholder Higgins, Megan N. jhiggins@porterhedges.com;
Group Potter Hedges LLP Young-John myoung-john@porterhedges.com
Counsel to Securities and United States Securities and
Exchange Commission Exchange Commission Jolene M. Wise wisej@sec.gov
US Trustee for the Southern
Office of the U.S. Trustee for the |District of Texas (Houston
Southern District of Texas Division) Stephen Statham stephen.statham@usdoj.gov
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Exhibit B
Affected Party
Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State  Zip
Stephen Sammons, Elena Sammons
and Michael Sammons 1013 10th St. — Unit B Galveston |TX 77550
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